Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2014
Communications Portfolio

Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Question No: 596

Program No. Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Hansard Ref: In writing

Topic: Lobbyist register

Senator Ludwig asked:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:

1. List all interactions between the department/agency with any representative listed on the lobbyist register

2. List the participants in the meeting, the topic of the discussion, who arranged or requested the meeting, the location of the meeting
List all interactions between the Minister/parliamentary Secretary and/or their offices with any representative listed on the lobbyist register during the specified period. List the participants in the meeting, the topic of the discussion, who arranged or requested the meeting, the location of the meeting

Answer:

1. As a Corporate Commonwealth Entity governed by the Public Governance, Performance and Accountability ACT 2013, the ABC is not bound by the Lobbying Code of Conduct.

2. Not applicable.

